

**Act VIII case no. 23 / 2022**  
**CNR No. WBHG01-000997-2022**

Order no. 20 dated 16.06.2026

Both parties filed their respective hazira.

Today is fixed for hearing application under Sec. 12 of the Guardian and Wards Act filed by the petitioner/father praying for visitation of the minor child dated 28.01.2026.

Heard Ld. Advocate of both the parties.

Perused the application and the written objection filed by the parties.

At the time of hearing both the parties has agreed to the proposal that the petitioner/father be allowed to visit the minor child once in a month as per convenience of the parties.

Accordingly, the respondent/mother is directed to bring her minor child before the Court on 03.07.2026 for the purpose of visitation.

Fix 03.07.2026 for appearance of both the parties with minor child and further order.

D/C by me,

Sd/- R. Sur

Additional District Judge,  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Hooghly

Sd/- R. Sur

Additional District Judge,  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Hooghly